PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| EnerG2 LLC | 08/26/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EnerG2, Inc. |
|---|--------------|
| Street Address: 100 Northeast Northlake Way | |
| Internal Address: Suite 300 | |
| City: Seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98105 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11284140 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: angiel@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Eric A. Harwood, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 310165.402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric A. Harwood, Ph.D.

Suite 5400

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 2:

source=310165 Change#page1.tif source=310165 Change#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024795 FRAME: 0462

00.0+¢

501254042



CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION

(Per Chapter 23B.15 RCW)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

· Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink JUN 2 6 2008

· Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH • PO BOX 40234 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

· BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks should be made payable to "Secretary of State"

IMPORTANT! Person to contact about this filing

Brian Woodard

FEE: \$175

EXPEDITED (24-HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE - \$20 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY STATE OF WASHINGTON 602 843 676 UBI: CORPORATION NUMBER:

Daytime Phone Number (with area code)

206-389-4285

ORIGINALLY INCORPORATED NAME OF CORPORATION (As Recorded in the State/Country of Incorporation) ON: Date 6/5/08 DE EnerG2, Inc. IN: State/Country

NOTE: If the name listed above is unavailable in Washington state or does not meet the requirements of 23B.15 RCW, please provide the name the corporation adopts for use in Washington State. You must also attach a Board of Directors Resolution approving the use of an alternate name.

| NAME THE CORPORATION ADOPTS FOR USE IN WASHINGTON STATE | | | APPROVED BY DIRECTORS | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|
| Energe Washington, Inc. Resolution Attach | | | | | |
| PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS OF CORPORATION (Street Address Required - Please Do Not Use PO Box) | | | | | |
| Address 810 3rd Avenue, Suite 120 | | | | | |
| CHy Seattle | | State or Country | ZIP or Postal Code 98104 | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE | | | | | |
| OF CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY | Specific Date: | | | | |
| PERIOD OF | x Perpetual | DATE CORPORATION BEGAN DOING | BUSINESS IN WASHINGTON STATE | | |
| DURATION (Check one only) | Years (Indicate number of years) | Date 6/25/08 | | | |
| CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE | X Attached is an original Certificate of Exister cated by the Secretary of State or other official | nce, issued no more than 60 days prior having custody of corporate records in | to this application, duly authenti- the state or country of incorporation. | | |
| | | | | | |
| NAME AND ADDR | ESS OF WASHINGTON STATE REGISTERED AGE | π | | | |
| Corpor | ation Service Company | | | | |

| By:> | | Printed Na | | | Date |
|---|---|--|--|-----------------------|---|
| the Secretary of State I Corporation Se | f I resign or change the R | egistered Office Addi | ress. | | |
| I consent to serve as R | be in same city as street add egistered Agent in the St of Process on behalf of the | ite of Washington for a corporation; to for | the above named corporate ward mail to the corporate | oration. I understand | ZIP) d it will be my responsi- ately notify the Office of |
| | 6500 Harbour H Pkwv. Suite 40 | eights | Mukilteo | State _WA | ZIP 98275 |
| Name Corporatio | n Service Compa | ny | | | |
| | | | | | |

| NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ALL CURRENT OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS (If necessary, attach additional names and addresses) | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Name See attached officers/directors rider | | | |
| | | | |
| Address State 2IP | | | |
| | | | |

| SIGNATURE O | F OFF | KER | OR | CHAIRPERSON |
|-------------|-------|-----|----|-------------|
| 1 | | | 1 | |

This decument is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Assistant Secretary John Robertson Title Printed Name Signature of Officer/Chairpecsol

010-001 (9/00)

| | | 5.) |
|----------|------|--------|
| STATE OF | WASH | INGTON |
| SECRETA | | STATE |
| SECHEIN | | ~ |
| | | |

CERTIFICATE OF WITHDRAWAL OF A

SECRETARY OF STATE LA 45 15 RCW)

· Please PRINT or TYPE in black in Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

SAM REED

NO PLING FEE

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 601 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH • PO FOX 40234 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

THE OF EMPIREMENT - SEP PER BUTTEY

TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PER BUTTEY

TO THE PER BUTTEY

08/28/2008

• If expedited service is used, BE SUPE TO INCLUDE FEE. Checks should be made payable to Scorelary of State*

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 08/05/2010

STATE OF WASHINGTON

form Number (with even code) beportanti Person to contact about this # (206) 389-4285 Brian Woodard

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION/WITHDRAWAL

| NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (I.LC) TO BE CANCELLEDIMITHDRAWN |
|--|
| EnerG2 LLC |
| TYPE OF LLC (Check one) |
| Domestic (Formed in Washington State) [] Foreign (Formed in any other state or jurisidiction) |
| DATE OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OR REGISTRATION |
| December 13, 2004 |
| EFFECTIVE DATE OF CANCELLATION/WITHDRAWAL (Specified effective date may be up to days AFTER receipt of the descripted by the Security of Stelly |
| Specific Date: Upon filing by the Secretary of State |
| REASON FOR CANCELLATIONWITHDRAWNL |
| To dissolve |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| ADDRESS WHERE SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE FORWARDED (Fixely) LLCs ONLY) |
| Street Address or PO Bux |
| City ZIP or Poetal Code |
| City |
| >>> PLEASE ATTACH ANY OTHER INFORMATION THE LLC ELECTS TO INCLUDE <<< |
| SIGNATURE OF MEMBERAHANGER |
| I cortily under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Weshington that I am authorized to sign on behalf of the Limited Liability Company (LLC) submitting this cancellation/withdrawal and that the foregoing is, to the best of my knowledge, true and connect. |

PRINCE DESCLOSURE NOTICE
All information provided to the Office of the Secretary of State is evaluable for public inspection

Eric Luebbe

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7116 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

PATENT

REEL: 024795 FRAME: 0464